

16.12.2021

Present :- Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Shabana produced from JC with Ld. Counsel.

Accused Mahesh produced from JC with Ld. Counsel Sh. Anil Tomar.

Accused Sonu @ Pawan produced from JC with Ld. Counsel.

Accused Raja produced from JC with Ld. Counsel Sh. Anil Basoya.

Accused Sumit produced from JC with Ld. Counsel Sh. Nikhil Kharbanda.

Accused Ishaq produced from JC with Ld. Counsel.

Accused Farha in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Nirbhay Kuhar.

An application for change of address of accused Farha moved today. The said address is taken on record.

Part arguments on charge heard.

Ld. Addl. PP submits that he requires the assistance of IO to complete his arguments. To come up for further arguments on charge on **14.01.2022**. IO be summoned.

(Monika Saroha)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/16.12.21