

SC 366/2021
STATE Vs. MAHESH AND ORS.

FIR No. 146/2021
PS-Ambedkar Nagar

08.03.2022

Present :- Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Mr. Falak Mohammad and Ms. Shazia Khan, Ld. Counsel
for accused Ishaq and Shabana along with both accused on
bail.
Accused Raja on interim bail with counsel Mr. Ankit
Choudhry.
Accused Farha on bail with counsel Sh. Abhay Kumar.
Accused Mahesh produced from jail no. 8 with counsel Mr.
Anil Tomar.
Accused Sumit produced from jail no. 5, with counsel Mr.
Nikhil Kharbanda.
Accused Sonu produced from jail no. 1, with counsel Mr.
Tariq Hashmi and Mr. Arvind Kumar.
Accused Govind produced from jail no. 3.
Accused Aman produced from jail no. 4.

Remaining arguments on charge heard. As learned regular
Additional Public Prosecutor is on leave today also, to come up for
arguments by the prosecution on 29.03.2022.

(Monika Saroha)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/08.03.2022