

S.C. No. 366/21  
STATE VS. MAHESH & ORS.

FIR No.146/21  
PS-Ambedkar Nagar

11.03.2022

This is an application seeking extension of interim bail of accused Raja.

Present :- Sh. Nischal Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Proxy counsel for applicant/accused Raja.

Heard. Record perused.

The extension is sought on the ground that earlier the accused faced some difficulty in securing the bail bond and surety, therefore despite interim bail order dated 17.02.2022, accused could be released only on 03.03.2022 and now the operation of his wife is now fixed for 08.03.2022.

The medical documents have been verified by the IO. The interim bail of applicant/accused Raja is extended for a further period of seven days beginning from 13.03.2022 i.e. the date on which the first interim bail was to expire. The accused must surrender before the Jail Superintendent on 20.03.2022. No further extension of interim bail shall be granted.

Application is allowed accordingly.

Copy of the order be sent to Tihar Jail.

(Monika Saroha)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/11.03.2022