

SC No. 366/21
STATE Vs. MAHESH &ORS
FIR No. 146/2021
PS- AMBEDKAR NAGAR

25.05.2022

Present :- Mr. Narender Yadav, substitute, Ld. Addl. PP for State
Accused Shabana, Ishaq and Farha on bail.
Remaining accused produced from JC.
Sh. Nikhil Kharbanda, Ld. Counsel for accused Sumit.
Sh. Abhay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Farha.
Sh. Mohd. Azeem Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Shabana
and Ishaq.
Sh. Arvind Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Sonu Kumar.

As there is no electricity in the court room and the
undersigned is looking after the bail roaster for the district, to come up on
21.07.2022 for arguments on charge.

(Monika Saroha)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/25.05.2022