

SC 366/2021  
STATE Vs. MAHESH & ORS  
FIR NO. 146/2021  
PS: AMBEDKAR NAGAR

21.07.2022

Ld. Presiding Officer is on Leave today.  
Present :- Ld. Addl. PP for State .  
Accused Mahesh, Raja, Sonu Kumar, Sumit, Aman and  
Govind produced from JC.  
Accused Faraha, Shabana and Ishaq present on bail.  
Sh. Jatin Panwar, proxy Counsel for accused Mahesh.  
Sh. Tariq Hashmi Ld. Counsel for accused Sonu.  
Sh. Anil Basoya, Ld. Counsel for accused Raja.  
Sh. M.M Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Shabana and  
Ishaq.  
Sh. Surender Gupta, proxy counsel for accused Faraha.  
As per direction of Ld. Presiding Officer , put up the  
matter on 29.08.2022 for argument on charge. Upon request bail  
application of accused Raja is also listed for 29.08.2022.

Reader in the court of  
Ms. Monika Saroha, Spl. Judge-  
NDPS/ASJ(South), Saket Courts  
21.07.2022