

SC 366/2021
STATE Vs. MAHESH AND ORS.
FIR NO. 146/2021
PS (AMBEDKAR NAGAR)

29.11.2022

Present:- Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Mahesh, Raja, Sonu, Sumit, Aman and Govind
produced from JC.

Sh. Anil Tomar, Ld. Counsel for accused Mahesh

Sh. Anil Basoya, Ld. Counsel for accused Raja,

Sh. Nikhil Kharbanda, Ld. Counsel for accused Sumit,

Sh. Ayub Ahmed, Ld. Counsel for accused Aman.

Inspector Vinay Kumar in person.

PWs Sunny and Sagar not appeared despite services.

IO had telephonically also informed them about today's
hearing

**Issue bailable warrants to the tune of Rs. 5,000/-
against both these witnesses to be executed through Inspector
Vinay Kumar. Also issue summons to HC Sakeel.**

To come up for **03.02.2023** and **04.02.2023** upon request
of the accused, let them be produced through VC.

(Monika Saroha)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/29.11.2022