

SC No. 366/2021  
STATE VS. MAHESH & ORS  
FIR NO. 146/21  
PS AMHEDKAR NAGAR

03.05.2023

Present :- Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Shahrukh and Sonu produced from jail no. 10  
through VC.

Accused Raja and Aman produced from jail no.1 through  
VC.

Accused Govind produced from Jail no. 3 through VC.

Sh. Manish Chahar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Raja.

Sh. Ayub Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for remaining accused.

Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

PW3 Sanjay examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW Sh. Asif is present. However, he submits he is not  
feeling well and is not in a position to depose today. As such, he is  
discharged for today unexamined.

**To come up on date already fixed i.e. 10.05.2023 for PE.**

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/03.05.2023