

SC No. 366/21  
STATE Vs. SHAHRUKH & ORS.  
FIR No. 146/21  
PS- AMBEDKAR NAGAR

28.02.2024

Present :- Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All accused produced from JC through VC.

Sh. Bijrnder and Sh. Ashu, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused  
Raja.

Sh. Ayub Ahmed, Ld. Counsel for remaining accused  
persons.

Ms. Neha Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

No PW present.

Ld. Counsel for the complainant submits that PW Sunny is  
unwell.

Accused Sonu submits that he is unwell and proper medical  
treatment is not being provided to him. **Medical report of accused Sonu  
be called from the Jail Supdt. for the next date of hearing.**

**To come up on 12.03.2024 for PE.**

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/28.02.2024