

SC No. 366/2021  
State Vs. Mahesh and Ors.  
FIR no.146/2021  
PS Ambedkar Nagar

31.05.2024

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused persons produced from JC through VC.

Sh. Prince Chaudhary, Ld. Proxy counsel for  
accused Raja.

Sh. Ayyub Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for remaining  
accused persons.

Ms. Neha Mishra, Ld. Counsel for complainant  
along with witness Sunny.

PW1 Sunny has been cross examined and  
discharged.

Sh. Asif has been examined as **PW4**, cross  
examined and discharged.

**PW Dharmender is absent despite service. Issue  
bailable warrants against him in the sum of Rs. 2,000/- for the  
next date of hearing.**

**Summons be issued to PW Madan Lal for the next  
date of hearing.**

**Notice be also issued to IO SI Vinay Kumar to  
appear in person on the next date of hearing.**

**To come up for PE on 06.08.2024.**

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/31.05.2024