

SC No. 366/21
STATE VS. MAHESH & ORS.
FIR NO. 146/21
PS AMBEDKAR NAGAR

06.08.2024

Present :- Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All accused produced from JC through VC.
Sh. Rohit, ld. Proxy counsel for accused Raja.

PW5 Sh. Madan Lal and PW6 Sh. Dharmender,
examined, cross examined and discharged.

To come up on 20.09.2024 for PE.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/06.08.2024

At this stage, Sh. Ayub Ahmed, Ld. Counsel for all accused except accused Raja has appeared and moved an application u/s 311 Cr.PC for recalling of PW5 Madan Lal as he could not cross examine the witness.

Heard. Perused the record.

Ld. Counsel submits that since PW5 had visited the hospital where the victim was admitted, he needs to put certain questions to the witness.

In view of the submissions made, **the application u/s 311 Cr.PC is allowed.**

PW5 be summoned for the next date for cross examination u/s 311 Cr.PC on behalf of all accused except Raja.

To come up on the date already fixed i.e. **20.10.2024.**
PW Aman be summoned for the said date.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/06.08.2024