

SC No. 366/2021  
State Vs. Mahesh and ors  
FIR no. 146/2021  
PS Ambedkar Nagar

**20.09.2024**

**Present:** Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused persons produced from JC.

Mohd. Shaad Khan, Ld. Counsel for all accused except  
Raja.

Sh. Aman Deep and Sh. Saurabh, Ld. Counsel for  
accused Raja.

PW Aman is present, however, discharged unexamined  
at the request of Ld. Addl. PP as he needs assistance of IO.

Further, IO is reported to be on leave till 23.11.2024.

**Fresh notice be issued to IO to appear in person on the next date  
i.e. 24.09.2024.**

**PW Madanlal be summoned afresh for the next date i.e.  
08.11.2024.**

To come up for recording evidence of PW Aman u/s 311  
Cr.P.C. on **24.09.2024.**

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/20.09.2024