

SC No. 366/21
STATE VS. MAHESH & ORS.
FIR NO.146/21
PS AMBEDKAR NAGAR

08.11.2024

Present :- Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All accused produced from JC through VC.
Sh. Ayyub Ahamad, ld. Counsel for all accused
except accused Raja.
Sh. Saurabh and Sh. Prince Choudhary, Ld. Proxy
counsels for accused Raja.

PW5 Sh. Madan Lal cross examined partly on
application u/s 311 Cr.PC allowed vide order dated 06.08.2024.

Further cross examination of PW5 deferred on the
request of Ld. Addl. PP.

**List on 03.12.2024 for PE. PW5 be summoned for the
said date.**

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/08.11.2024