

SC No. 366/2021
State Vs. Mahesh and ors.
FIR No. 146/2021
PS-Ambedkar Nagar

24.01.2025

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused persons produced from JC through VC.

Sh. Ayyub Ahmad, Ld. counsel for all accused except
Raja.

Sh. Prince Tanwar, Ld. counsel for accused Raja.

Request for exemption has been received from Inspector
Vinay Kumar. Same is allowed for today only.

PW5 Madan Lal is present for further cross examination,
however, discharged unexamined for today as as lengthy evidence in
an old case i.e. State Vs. Bhura, SC No. 329/2019 is being recorded.

**PW5 Madan Lal is bound down for the next date of
hearing.**

To come up for PE on **17.02.2025**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/24.01.2025