

SC No. 366/21
STATE VS.MAHESH &ORS.
FIR NO.146/21
PS AMBEDKAR NAGAR

01.04.2025

Present :- Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Raja on bail.

Remaining accused produced from JC through VC.

Sh. Ayub Ahmed, Ld. Counsel for all accused except
accused Raja.

Sh. Prince Chaudhary, Ld. Proxy counsel for
accused Raja.

PW5 Sh. Madan Lal further cross examined and
discharged.

List on 27.05.2025 for PE.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/01.04.2025