

SC No.366/2021
State Vs.Mahesh and ors.
FIR No.146/2021
PS- Ambedkar Nagar

03.12.2025

Present: Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Raja on bail.
Remaining accused produced from JC through VC.
Sh. Himanshu Kumar Bhandari, Sh. Akash Gahlot
and Sh. Farheen, Ld. counsel for accused Raja.
Sh. Ayyub Ahmad, Sh. Sheeraz Saeed, Ld. counsels
for accused Shahrukh, Sonu, Govind @ Danny,
Aman Khan.

PW8 ASI Sandeep Rawat and PW9 HC Ravinder
have been cross examined and discharged.

**Witnesses at Srl. Nos 13 and 14 be summoned for
the next date.**

List for PE on 28.01.2026.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/03.12.2025