

SC No. 366/21
State Vs MAHESH & ORS.
FIR No. 146/21
PS AMBEDKAR NAGAR

28.01.2026

Present :- Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Raja on bail.

Remaining accused produced from JC through VC.

Sh. Imran Khan, Ld. Counsel for all accused except
accused Raja.

Sh. Himanshu Bhandari and Sh. Saurabh, Ld.

Counsels for accused Raja.

PW10 ACP Mukesh Kumar Jain examined, cross
examined and discharged.

List on 13.03.2026 for PE.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/28.01.2026