

SC 366/2021
STATE Vs. MAHESH AND ORS.
FIR No.146/2021
PS Ambedkar Nagar

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused on bail.

Remaining accused persons produced from JC through VC.

Sh. Ayyub Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for all accused except accused Raja.

Sh. Himanshu Bhandari, Ld. Counsel for accused Raja.

Matter is fixed for PE.

PW-11 HC Ramesh Kumar has been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW-12 Inspector Vinay has been partly examined-in-chief and his further examination in chief deferred as the witnesses in other cases are to be examined. Let he be called afresh for the next date of hearing.

Let medical status report of accused Sonu Kumar be called from the concerned Jail Superintendent for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **07.07.2026**.

(Ajay Garg)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/13.03.2026